
City Hall
1300 White Street

Key West FL 33040
City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 218-3200 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:11/8/2018 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:12/4/2018 12/4/2018

Title: *Approving the attached “Public Transportation Grant Agreement” (PTGA) between the Florida
Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West for Section 5311 Grant Program
Funding Assistance for FY 2018-19 for Operating Expenses of the Fixed Route Bus Transit System in
Key West in an amount not to exceed $466,649.00 (50% of the program cost of $933,298.00) [FDOT
Financial Project Number 434896-1-84-01, Contract #G1268]; Authorizing the City Manager or
designee to execute necessary documents and necessary budget amendments.

Sponsors: Jim Scholl

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Resolution 17-146, 4. Public Transportation Grant Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Commission12/4/2018 2 Pass

*Approving the attached “Public Transportation Grant Agreement” (PTGA) between the
Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) and the City of Key West for Section
5311 Grant Program Funding Assistance for FY 2018-19 for Operating Expenses of
the Fixed Route Bus Transit System in Key West in an amount not to exceed
$466,649.00 (50% of the program cost of $933,298.00) [FDOT Financial Project
Number 434896-1-84-01, Contract #G1268]; Authorizing the City Manager or designee
to execute necessary documents and necessary budget amendments.

City of Key West, FL Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

